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Calumet

Manitowoc

Polk

Iowa

Milwaukee

Sheboygan

Green

Door

Trempealea
u

Door

Eau Claire

County

Brillion WA- Nature 
Center Marsh Platform, 
Phase 2

Collins Marsh WA- 
Nature Center Site 
Upgrades

Governor Knowles State
Forest- Horse Trail 
Improvements/Shelter

Governor Dodge SP- 
Equestrian 
Campground- Phase 3

Hank Aaron State Trail- 
Replace Trail Kiosks 
and Signs

Kohler Andrae State 
Park- install pathway 
lighting

New Glarus Woods- 
Singletrack Bike Trail

Penninsula State Park- 
Ampitheater/walkways

Perrot State Park- 
Renovate Riverview 
Trail

Potawatomi SP- Picnic 
Shelter Addition

Chippewa River State 
Trail

Project Name

 $20,000.00

 $4,072.28

 $20,000.00

 $20,000.00

 $4,000.00

 $16,350.00

 $20,000.00

 $20,000.00

 $13,077.72

 $20,000.00

 $2,500.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

BRILLION NATURE 
CENTER 
ASSOCIATION, INC.

CONSERVATION 
EDUCATION, INC

EQUESTRIAN FRIENDS
OF GOV KNOWLES ST 
FOREST

FRIENDS OF 
GOVERNOR DODGE

FRIENDS OF HANK 
AARON STATE TRAIL

FRIENDS OF KOHLER-
ANDRAE, INC.

FRIENDS OF NEW 
GLARUS WOODS 
STATE PARK, INC.

FRIENDS OF 
PENINSULA STATE 
PARK

FRIENDS OF PERROT

FRIENDS OF 
POTAWATOMI STATE 
PARK, INC.

FRIENDS OF THE 
CHIPPEWA RIVER 
STATE TRAIL

Project Sponsor

NE

NE

NO

SC

SE

NE

SC

NE

WC

NE

WC

DNR
Reg

 $130,000.00

 $4,072.28

 $22,725.00

 $46,500.00

 $4,000.00

 $16,350.00

 $20,235.00

 $20,000.00

 $13,077.72

 $28,000.00

 $2,500.00

Local Share

Nature Center Marsh Platform, Phase Two.

Construction of a new platform and boardwalk.

Nature Center Site Upgrades: improve existing garage, 
install parking lot pathway lighting, install underground 
wiring from the power pole to the garage

Trail work on River and Brown Trails; reconstruction of two 
low bridges; install trail signage; prepare location for open-
air shelter

Construction of an equestrian campgtround, Phase Three.

Phase three will include the laying of the concrete walkway 
and pad, and installation of the vault toilet.

Add two new visitor information kiosks; replace seven 
damaged kiosk windows; create, print, and mount new trail 
visitor information signage in ten visitor information kiosks; 
replace worn and outdated trail wayfinding signage.

Install Motion-Activated Light Pedestals Along Path to 
Camping Area

Construct a one-mile segment of the new singletrack bike 
trail, Phase 1

Constrution of an Ampitheater and Associated Walkways

Renovations on the River Trail

Construction of a 20' by 30' Extension of the Picnic Shelter

Trail Stabilization and Patching of the Chippewa River 
State Trail

Project Desc
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 $250,000.0016

Door

St. Croix, 
Pierce

St. Croix

Brown

Dane, 
Waukesha

County

Whitefish Dunes SP- 
Accessible Interpretive 
Signs

Kinnickinnic SP- 
Singeltrack Multi-Use 
Trail

Willow River SP- 
Singletrack Multi-Use 
Trail

Heritage Hill State Park-
Land Bridge

Ice Age Trail- 2021 Trail
Development and 
Enhancement

Project Name

 $20,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $20,000.00

 $20,000.00

 $20,000.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

FRIENDS OF 
WHITEFISH DUNES 
INC

FRIENDS OF WILLOW 
RIVER & KINNICKINNIC
ST PK

FRIENDS OF WILLOW 
RIVER & KINNICKINNIC
ST PK

HERITAGE HILL 
FOUNDATION, INC.

ICE AGE TRAIL 
ALLIANCE, INC.

Project Sponsor

NE

WC

WC

NE

SC

DNR
Reg

 $35,701.60

 $10,000.00

 $20,000.00

 $20,983.25

 $47,714.00

Local Share

Installation of Interpretive Signs along the Brachiopod Trail

Reconfigure the trailhead entry and exit trails to minimize 
user conflict, install a mountain bike trailhead kiosk and 
control gate, and build three miles of single-track trail

Construction of twenty miles of single-track bike trail in 
Willow River State Park.

Phase 1:  Design and flag future trail; construct six miles of 
trail; install control gate.

Construction of a Land-Bridge and an ADA-Compliant 
Gravel Path in the Early Pioneer Area

Develop Trail at two locations:  Valley View Segment (Dane
Co), Waterville Segment (Waukesha Co)

Project Desc

Total $ awarded in time
period listed above:

Total Awards:


