Stewardship Friends Grant Program Grant Awards

Contact Person: Noah Balgooyen, State Friends Grant Coordinator, 608-264-8841

Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	DNR Reg	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
BRILLION NATURE CENTER	Brillion WA- Nature Center Marsh Platform,	Calumet	NE	\$20,000.00	\$130,000.00	Nature Center Marsh Platform, Phase Two.
ASSOCIATION, INC.	Phase 2					Construction of a new platform and boardwalk.
CONSERVATION EDUCATION, INC	Collins Marsh WA- Nature Center Site Upgrades	Manitowoc	NE	\$4,072.28	\$4,072.28	Nature Center Site Upgrades: improve existing garage, install parking lot pathway lighting, install underground wiring from the power pole to the garage
EQUESTRIAN FRIENDS OF GOV KNOWLES ST FOREST	Governor Knowles State Forest- Horse Trail Improvements/Shelter	Polk	NO	\$20,000.00	\$22,725.00	Trail work on River and Brown Trails; reconstruction of two low bridges; install trail signage; prepare location for openair shelter
FRIENDS OF GOVERNOR DODGE	Governor Dodge SP- Equestrian Campground- Phase 3	lowa	SC	\$20,000.00	\$46,500.00	Construction of an equestrian campgtround, Phase Three.
						Phase three will include the laying of the concrete walkway and pad, and installation of the vault toilet.
FRIENDS OF HANK AARON STATE TRAIL	Hank Aaron State Trail- Replace Trail Kiosks and Signs	Milwaukee	SE	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Add two new visitor information kiosks; replace seven damaged kiosk windows; create, print, and mount new trail visitor information signage in ten visitor information kiosks; replace worn and outdated trail wayfinding signage.
FRIENDS OF KOHLER- ANDRAE, INC.	Kohler Andrae State Park- install pathway lighting	Sheboygan	NE	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	Install Motion-Activated Light Pedestals Along Path to Camping Area
FRIENDS OF NEW GLARUS WOODS STATE PARK, INC.	New Glarus Woods- Singletrack Bike Trail	Green	SC	\$20,000.00	\$20,235.00	Construct a one-mile segment of the new singletrack bike trail, Phase 1
FRIENDS OF PENINSULA STATE PARK	Penninsula State Park- Ampitheater/walkways	Door	NE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Constrution of an Ampitheater and Associated Walkways
FRIENDS OF PERROT	Perrot State Park- Renovate Riverview Trail	Trempealea u	WC	\$13,077.72	\$13,077.72	Renovations on the River Trail
FRIENDS OF POTAWATOMI STATE PARK, INC.	Potawatomi SP- Picnic Shelter Addition	Door	NE	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	Construction of a 20' by 30' Extension of the Picnic Shelter
FRIENDS OF THE CHIPPEWA RIVER STATE TRAIL	Chippewa River State Trail	Eau Claire	WC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Trail Stabilization and Patching of the Chippewa River State Trail

Date: 08/16/2021

Stewardship Friends Grant Program Grant Awards

Contact Person: Noah Balgooyen, State Friends Grant Coordinator, 608-264-8841

Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	DNR Reg	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
FRIENDS OF WHITEFISH DUNES INC	Whitefish Dunes SP- Accessible Interpretive Signs	Door	NE	\$20,000.00	\$35,701.60	Installation of Interpretive Signs along the Brachiopod Trail
FRIENDS OF WILLOW RIVER & KINNICKINNIC ST PK	Kinnickinnic SP- Singeltrack Multi-Use Trail	St. Croix, Pierce	WC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Reconfigure the trailhead entry and exit trails to minimize user conflict, install a mountain bike trailhead kiosk and control gate, and build three miles of single-track trail
FRIENDS OF WILLOW RIVER & KINNICKINNIC ST PK	Willow River SP- Singletrack Multi-Use Trail	St. Croix	WC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Construction of twenty miles of single-track bike trail in Willow River State Park. Phase 1: Design and flag future trail; construct six miles of trail; install control gate.
HERITAGE HILL FOUNDATION, INC.	Heritage Hill State Park- Land Bridge	Brown	NE	\$20,000.00	\$20,983.25	Construction of a Land-Bridge and an ADA-Compliant Gravel Path in the Early Pioneer Area
ICE AGE TRAIL ALLIANCE, INC.	Ice Age Trail- 2021 Trail Development and Enhancement	Dane, Waukesha	SC	\$20,000.00	\$47,714.00	Develop Trail at two locations: Valley View Segment (Dane Co), Waterville Segment (Waukesha Co)
Total Awards: 16		Total \$ awarded in time period listed above:		\$250,000.00		

Date: 08/16/2021